August 8, 2019



AMG Vanadium Breaks Ground On New Muskingum County Plant



Earlier today AMG Vanadium broke ground for its new Muskingum County spent catalyst recycling plant, located in EastPointe Business Park, just east of Zanesville, Ohio. Joining Company leaders at the event were representatives from federal, state and local offices along with a number of regional business and civic leaders, and AMG customers.

AMG Vanadium's president, Hoy E. Frakes, Jr. states, "We are very pleased to be doubling our spent catalyst recycling capacity and ferroalloy production with the addition of our new Zanesville plant. AMG's expansion would not have been possible without the strong support and endorsement that we have received from our federal Congressional delegation, the State of Ohio, and our local Muskingum and Guernsey County teams. We look forward to further cementing our presence in Southeastern Ohio."

"This is a great day for Muskingum County. We are excited to welcome AMG Vanadium to the Eastpointe Business Park," said Matt Abbott, Executive Director of the Zanesville Muskingum County Port Authority. "They have a proven track record in our region of being an excellent, community oriented employer that will benefit our community for years to come."

AMG's Muskingum County plant will create approximately 100 new production and management jobs in addition to 500-600 temporary construction jobs. Construction is slated to begin this summer with completion of Phase I of the project expected by the end of 2020. Overall project completion is expected in 2021.



Local officials and company representatives break ground at the AMG Vanadium site.



MAXIII ///

Port Authority Executive Director, Matt Abbott

State Representative, Adam Holmes



AMG President, Hoy Frakes



State Senator, Tim Shaffer



Commemorative ground breaking shovels and hard hats.



An I-Beam signed by all of the attendees will be installed in the new AMG Vanadium facility.

Matt Abbott | Executive Director | 740-455-0742 | matt@zmcport.com | www.zmcport.com

Follow Us On Twitter

